PRINTED: 01/28/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345332	B. WING _			C 01/13/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILSON HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2501 DOWNING ST SW WILSON, NC 27893	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
F 000	to conduct a recertiinvestigation survey Additional information 01/10/25 and 1/13/2 was changed to 01/in compliance with the Emergency Prepare INITIAL COMMENT The survey team e to conduct a recertiinvestigation survey Additional information 1/10/25 and 1/13/2 was changed to 01/10/10/25 and 1/13/2 was changed to 01/10/10/25 and 1/13/2 was changed to 01/10/10/25 and 1/13/2 was changed to 01/10/10/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/	ntered the facility on 01/06/25 fication and complaint and exited on 01/09/25. In was obtained remotely on 25. Therefore, the exit date 13/25. Event ID# ZCCH11. It is were investigated 0225705, NC00225357, NC00213262.	FO	00			
F 690 SS=D	deficiency. Bowel/Bladder Inco CFR(s): 483.25(e)(*) §483.25(e) Incontin §483.25(e)(1) The f resident who is con admission receives maintain continence condition is or beco not possible to main	ence. facility must ensure that finent of bladder and bowel on services and assistance to e unless his or her clinical mes such that continence is htain.	F 6	90		1/20/25	
ADODATORY	incontinence, based comprehensive ass ensure that-	resident with urinary d on the resident's essment, the facility must R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	DE .	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

01/15/2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345332	B. WING _		01/13/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILSON HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2501 DOWNING ST SW WILSON, NC 27893	1 0111012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AIDEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLET	TION
F 690	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 6	Please accept this Plan of Cor Wilson Healthcare and Rehabil Center scredible allegation of compliance for the alleged deficited. Submission and implement this Plan of Correction is not an that a deficiency exists or that cited correctly. The Plan of Cosubmitted to meet requirements established by Federal and Stawhich requires an acceptable P Correction as a condition of cor certification. Residents # 86 and #13 both w	itation ciency entation of admission one was rection is s te laws, lan of otinued	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345332	B. WING			C 1/13/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		1/13/2025	
	TWINE OF THOUBERON ON TELEN			2501 DOWNING ST SW			
WILSON H	HEALTHCARE AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		WILSON, NC 27893			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F6	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
	bed frame on the resident's left side of the bed resting on the floor. An interview was conducted on 1/6/25 at 2:37 PM with Nurse #1. She stated the urinary catheter bag was in the privacy bag. An interview was conducted with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 1/8/25 at 1:59 PM. She stated her expectation was that urinary catheter bags were kept off the floor to prevent infection. An interview was conducted with the Infection Preventionist (IP) on 1/9/25 at 10:22 AM. She			further concerns were identical The Staff Development Nurse Control Nurse to provide ed ensuring closed Foley drain do not touch the floor and w does by 01/20/25. Any new nursing staff will receive edu Staff Development Nurse/In Nurse on ensuring closed Found what to do if they are. A monitoring tool will be initical tour control of the staff of the sta	se/Infection ucation on age systems that to do if it ly hired ucation by the fection Control oley drainage ching the floor		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345332	B. WING _	B. WING		C 01/13/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	10/2020
				2	501 DOWNING ST SW		
WILSON	IEALTHCARE AND REH	ABILITATION CENTER		V	VILSON, NC 27893		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	690 Continued From page 3		F 6	590			
F 690	Stated the blue privacy bag was on the urine bag itself and served as a layer of protection between the urine collection bag and the floor to prevent infection. An interview was conducted on 1/9/25 at 11:01 AM with the Administrator. He stated the urinary catheter bag should not touch the ground and if it did, it was changed out immediately to prevent infection. On 1/10/25 at 12:04 PM, the Administrator provided documentation from the manufacturer of the urinary catheter bag utilized for Resident #86 that indicated the catheter bag had an anti-reflux chamber that "prevents urine from flowing back into the bladder, which can reduce the risk of infection." 2.Resident #13 was re-admitted to the facility on 11/6/24 with diagnoses which included congestive heart failure, recurrent urinary tract infections (UTI), and neuromuscular dysfunction of the bladder.		F 69	590	utilized by the Staff Development Coordinator/Infection Control Nurse to audit all Foley catheters to ensure they are not touching the floor three times weekly for 4 weeks and then weekly fo months. Audit records and results wi be reported to the Director of Nursing a Administrator. The results of the monitoring will be discussed monthly at QAPI meetings fo months with any recommendations and continued education. The Director of Nursing and Administrator will be responsible for overall compliance. Th QAPI committee will determine if additional monitoring is required past to initial three months, which will be reflect in QAPI minutes.	r 2 II and or 3 d e	
	11/12/24 revealed Re	Data set (MDS) dated sident #13 was cognitively endent upon staff for toileting ontinent of urine.					
		plan dated 11/15/24 revealed continence with a history of s (UTIs).					
	order to insert an indv 1/3/25 for urinary rete	ealed Resident #13 had an welling urinary catheter on ention. An additional review evealed the indwelling urinary					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCT	TION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345332	B. WING _				C / 13/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILSON HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER			,	STREET ADDR 2501 DOWNIN WILSON, NO		<u> </u>	10,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IOSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 690	11:40 am of Resident bed. A urinary cather was observed to be Ithe resident's right sit bottom of the privacy floor. An additional observed 1/6/25 at 12:25 pm, It catheter bag was insobserved to be hanged resident's right side of the privacy bag was insobserved to be hanged resident's right side of the privacy bag was insobserved to be hanged resident's right side of the privacy bag was insobserved to be hanged resident's right side of the privacy bag was insobserved to be hanged resident's right side of the privacy bag was not care for Resident's what her thoughts we resident's urinary cat shouldn't touch the fluring an interview was corn hard tubing should not the risk of infection. An interview was corn Nursing (DON) on 1/her expectation was were kept off the floor and interview was corn Preventionist (IP) on stated the blue privacitiself and served as a served as		F	690			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(Z	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345332	B. WING _			C 01/13/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILSON HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 2501 DOWNING ST SW WILSON, NC 27893	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	AM with the Administ catheter bag should r	ducted on 1/9/25 at 11:01 rator. He stated the urinary not touch the ground and if it ut immediately to prevent	F	690		